

TABULATION OF BIDS

LASALLE COUNTY

LOCAL AGENCY..... LaSalle County
 SECTION..... 21-00392-00-RS - County Highway 2
 LETTING DATE..... February 14, 2023

Advanced Asphalt Co.
 P.O. Box 234
 Princeton, IL 61356

Curran Contracting Company
 286 Memorial Court
 Crystal Lake, IL 60014

D. Construction, Inc.
 1488 S. Broadway Street
 Coal City, IL 60416

SECOND LOW

LOW BIDDER

NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	TREE REMOVAL (6-15 UNITS DIA.)	46	UNIT	100.00	4,600.00	40.00	1,840.00	77.00	3,542.00
2	TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIA.)	229	UNIT	115.00	26,335.00	55.00	12,595.00	99.00	22,671.00
3	POROUS GRAN EMBANKMENT	614	CU YD	61.25	37,607.50	70.00	42,980.00	40.00	24,560.00
4	TRENCH BACK FILL	542	CU YD	52.50	28,455.00	75.00	40,650.00	40.00	21,680.00
5	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	384	FOOT	4.65	1,785.60	3.50	1,344.00	5.00	1,920.00
6	STON ERIPRAP, CL A4	122	SQ YD	68.00	8,296.00	62.75	7,655.50	60.00	7,320.00
7	FILTER FABRIC	122	SQ YD	10.00	1,220.00	3.50	427.00	5.00	610.00
8	GABIONS	9	CU YD	375.00	3,375.00	475.00	4,275.00	600.00	5,400.00
9	AGG BASE CSE, TY B	214	TON	30.00	6,420.00	46.00	9,844.00	30.00	6,420.00
10	BIT MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	52,939	POUND	0.80	42,351.20	0.01	529.39	0.01	529.39
11	LONG JOIN TSEALANT	30,390	FOOT	2.35	71,416.50	2.50	75,975.00	2.45	74,455.50
12	HMA SURF REM-BT JT	926	SQ YD	20.65	19,121.90	17.50	16,205.00	0.01	9.26
13	HMA BC, IL-9.5FG, N50	1,462	TON	80.00	116,960.00	84.00	122,808.00	75.00	109,650.00
14	HMA BC, IL-19.0, N50	7,250	TON	74.50	540,125.00	74.00	536,500.00	68.00	493,000.00
15	HMA SC, IL-9.5FG, C, N50	5,490	TON	80.00	439,200.00	84.00	461,160.00	80.00	439,200.00
16	CL D PATCHES, TY IV, 12"	288	SQ YD	100.00	28,800.00	125.00	36,000.00	90.00	25,920.00
17	AGG SHOULDER, TY B	2,758	TON	27.40	75,569.20	21.00	57,918.00	22.25	61,365.50
18	PIPE CULVERT REMOVAL	226	FOOT	85.00	19,210.00	102.00	23,052.00	50.00	11,300.00
19	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	2,034	CU YD	22.25	45,256.50	35.00	71,190.00	25.00	50,850.00
20	TEMP SOIL RETENTION SYSTEM	253	SQ FT	85.00	21,505.00	99.00	25,047.00	80.00	20,240.00
21	BOX CUL END SEC, CULV NO 4	2	EACH	11,400.00	22,800.00	19,000.00	38,000.00	16,000.00	32,000.00
22	PRECAST CONC BOX CULV 12'X5'	92	FOOT	1,330.00	122,360.00	1,910.00	175,720.00	1,565.00	143,980.00
23	PIPE CULV, CL A, TY 2 7I2"	103	FOOT	475.00	48,925.00	370.00	38,110.00	393.00	40,479.00
24	PRECAST REINF CONC FL END SEC 72"	2	EACH	7,800.00	15,600.00	15,600.00	31,200.00	7,000.00	14,000.00
25	CONCRETE COLLAR	1.6	CU YD	2,750.00	4,400.00	1,950.00	3,120.00	2,000.00	3,200.00
26	PIPE DRAINS 12"	104	FOOT	100.00	10,400.00	98.00	10,192.00	80.00	8,320.00
27	PIPE DRAINS 15"	42	FOOT	115.00	4,830.00	129.00	5,418.00	100.00	4,200.00
28	PIPE DRAINS 24"	32	FOOT	235.00	7,520.00	316.00	10,112.00	100.00	3,200.00
29	INLETS, TY B, TY 1 FRAME, CL	2	EACH	2,000.00	4,000.00	2,550.00	5,100.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
30	SHORT-TERM PAVT MARKING	12,156	FOOT	0.80	9,724.80	0.40	4,862.40	0.01	121.56
31	PAINT PAVT MARK-LINE 4"	20,599	FOOT	0.13	2,677.87	0.15	3,089.85	0.31	6,385.69
32	EARTH EXCAVATION (SPL)	349	CU YD	35.00	12,215.00	47.00	16,403.00	40.00	13,960.00
33	TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECT (SPL)	1	L SUM	21,000.00	21,000.00	220,000.00	220,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
34	SEEDING (COMPLETE)	1,330	SQ YD	6.50	8,645.00	5.50	7,315.00	20.00	26,600.00
35	PAINT PAVT MARK-LINE 6"	60,780	FOOT	0.19	11,548.20	0.23	13,979.40	0.46	27,958.80
36	STUMP REMOVAL ONLY	80	UNIT	65.00	5,200.00	15.00	1,200.00	11.00	880.00
Totals Per Unit Prices					\$1,849,455.27		\$2,131,816.54		\$1,729,927.70